
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 
Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 

 
Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
       

LABORATORY ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/57SSN/22 21.11.2022 02.30 

P.M. 

01/50200201-Centrifuge tube : conical, heavy 

walled borosilicate glass 3.3, with graduations & 

without rim, capacity 10ml 

 

02/50200202-Centifuge tube : conical, heat 

resistant, heavy walled, borosilicate glass, without 

graduations, without rim capacity 10ml 

 

3,000 Nos 

       
     

 

 
2,400 Nos  

DHS/RL/03MHR/23 21.11.2022 02.30 
P.M. 

01/43546501-HLA-ABC Negative Control 0.5ml/vial 
 

02/43546601-HLA – ABC Positive Control 0.5m/vial  

 

28 vials 
 

28 vials   

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RS/RQ/192/20 
 

25.11.2022  2.00 
P.M 

SR NO: 22900802-Laparoscopic Grasping Forceps, 
Bipolar fenestrated  

 

28 

DHS/RS/RQ/42/22 
 

25.11.2022 2.00 
P.M 

SR NO:13801701, 13801702, 13801704 
Endotracheal Tube Exchanger  various sizes 

 

 
980 

DHS/RS/RQ/43/22 
 

25.11.2022 2.00 
P.M 

SR NO: 13900301-Suction Catheters for 
Endotracheal and Endobronchial use 

 

 
11,500 

DHS/RS/RQ/44/22 
 

29.11.2022 2.00 
P.M 

SR NO:21104400 …..(08 ) 
Orthopaedic Surgery Instruments  

   

 
96 

DHS/RS/RQ/239/21 

  

29.11.2022  2.00 

P.M 

SR NOS: 20100103…. (17  ) 

Artery (Haemostatic) Forceps 

 

 

30,565 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri 

Lanka.   

 
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 
of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

 
CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 
 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

